teen (18) feet;

NORTHWESTERLY on 
last-mentioned land, 
twelve (12) feet;

N O R T H E A S T E R LY 
again on last-mentioned 
l a n d , f i f t y - o n e a n d 
92/100 (51.92) feet; and

SOUTHERLY on land 
marked on said plan 
“Sophie F. Ellberg et al”, 
one hundred four and 
15/100 (104.15) feet.

The premises are con-
veyed together with the 
benefit of and subject to 
easements and restric-
tions of record so far as 
the same may now be in 
force and applicable.

Meaning and intending 
to convey and hereby 
conveying the same 
premises conveyed to